Derek Keifer

Lighting Designer/Master Electrician

(570)490-9609 keiferdj@gmail.com keiferdj.wixsite.com/derekkeifer

Lighting Designer
Trey Mcintryre: 2019 Gala

James and the Giant Peach
Skin of Our Teeth

Senior Dance Concert
Symbiosis: A Devised Work

Between: A Dance and Music Thesis

Failure: A Love Story
The Rover

Senior Dance Concert
Mrs. Packard
Machinal

Next to Normal

Assistant Lighting Designer
Boat; True, Very

Macbeth (Associate Designer)
The Tempest (Associate Designer)
The Pearl Fishers

Finding Home: Indiana at 200

Other Professional
Lighting Supervisor
Lighting/Electrics Internship

Master Electrician

Merry Wives of Windsor

In the Next Room

Dancing at Lughnasa

Tammy Faye’s Final Audition
Little Shop of Horrors

Cincinnati Fringe Festival (venue tech)

Related Skills/Software

Vectorworks 2015 — 2019, Lightwright, ETC Eos, Hog 4, Moving Light Programming, LED Tape Installation and Programming, Spot

Jacob’s Pillow

Barrington Stage Youth Theater
Ohio University

Ohio University Div. of Dance
Ohio University

Central Venue, Athens, OH
Ohio University

Ohio University

Ohio University Div. of Dance
Ohio University

Ohio University

Arcadia Theatre, Wellsboro, PA

Gallim Dance

Cincinnati Shakespeare Company
Epic Players Theater Company
Toledo Opera

Indiana Repertory Theatre

Jacob’s Pillow Dance
Barrington Stage Company

Cincinnati Shakespeare Company
Ohio University

Tantrum Theater, Dublin, OH
Tantrum Theater, Dublin, OH
Tantrum Theater, Dublin, OH
Know Theatre, Cincinnati, OH

Chor: Trey Mclntyre

Dir: Sarah Jane Schostack
Dir: Ben Stockman
Chors: Gelfand/Morgan/Roach
Dir: Rebecca Vernooy
Chor: Lily Gelfand

Dir: Anne McAlexander
Dir: Brian Evans

Chors: Ciferno/Anson
Dir: Allison Epperson
Dir: Ben Stockman

Dir: Peter Davis

LD: Vincent Vigilante
LD: Justen Locke

LD: Zach Weeks

LD: Michael Baumgarten
LD: Michael Lincoln

Dir. Of Prod: Vincent Vigilante
LS: Travis Seminara

LD: Justen Locke
PM: Jeanette Buck
LD: Robert Aguilar
LD: Daniel Winters
LD: Michael Lincoln
PM: Doug Borntrager

2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015

2019
2018
2018
2017
2016

2019
2018

2019
2017
2016
2016
2016
2017

Operation, Adobe InDesign, Lightroom, and Photoshop, Stage Photography, Microsoft Office, Soldering, Brazing, Arc and Mig Welding,
Metalworking, Basic Carpentry, Can Read Music, Shop Management, Valid PA Driver’s License.

Honors/Memberships

Graduate Assistantship-Ohio University, USITT 2017-Present, SETC 2016-Present, 2016 Student Creative Activity Expo: 1" Place, Minors in

Theater and Education-Mansfield University, Phi Mu Alpha Sinfonia (honorary)

Education
MFA Lighting Design
BA Music

Michael Lincoln
Professor of Lighting
Ohio University
lincolnm@ohio.edu

Ohio University
Mansfield University

References

John Bohuslawsky
Professor of Dance
Ohio University
bohuslaw(@ohio.edu

Vincent Vigilante

Director of Technical Production
Jacob’s Pillow Dance
vvigilante@jacobspillow.org

2018
2011
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