

Derek Keifer

Lighting Designer/Master Electrician

(570)490-9609 keiferdj@gmail.com keiferdj.wixsite.com/derekkeifer

Lighting Designer

<i>Trey McIntyre: 2019 Gala</i>	Jacob's Pillow	Chor: Trey McIntyre	2019
<i>James and the Giant Peach</i>	Barrington Stage Youth Theater	Dir: Sarah Jane Schostack	2018
<i>Skin of Our Teeth</i>	Ohio University	Dir: Ben Stockman	2018
Senior Dance Concert	Ohio University Div. of Dance	Chors: Gelfand/Morgan/Roach	2018
<i>Symbiosis: A Devised Work</i>	Ohio University	Dir: Rebecca Vernooy	2018
<i>Between: A Dance and Music Thesis</i>	Central Venue, Athens, OH	Chor: Lily Gelfand	2017
<i>Failure: A Love Story</i>	Ohio University	Dir: Anne McAlexander	2017
<i>The Rover</i>	Ohio University	Dir: Brian Evans	2017
Senior Dance Concert	Ohio University Div. of Dance	Chors: Ciferno/Anson	2016
<i>Mrs. Packard</i>	Ohio University	Dir: Allison Epperson	2016
<i>Machinal</i>	Ohio University	Dir: Ben Stockman	2016
<i>Next to Normal</i>	Arcadia Theatre, Wellsboro, PA	Dir: Peter Davis	2015

Assistant Lighting Designer

<i>Boat; True, Very</i>	Gallim Dance	LD: Vincent Vigilante	2019
<i>Macbeth (Associate Designer)</i>	Cincinnati Shakespeare Company	LD: Justen Locke	2018
<i>The Tempest (Associate Designer)</i>	Epic Players Theater Company	LD: Zach Weeks	2018
<i>The Pearl Fishers</i>	Toledo Opera	LD: Michael Baumgarten	2017
<i>Finding Home: Indiana at 200</i>	Indiana Repertory Theatre	LD: Michael Lincoln	2016

Other Professional

Lighting Supervisor	Jacob's Pillow Dance	Dir. Of Prod: Vincent Vigilante	2019
Lighting/Electrics Internship	Barrington Stage Company	LS: Travis Seminara	2018

Master Electrician

<i>Merry Wives of Windsor</i>	Cincinnati Shakespeare Company	LD: Justen Locke	2019
<i>In the Next Room</i>	Ohio University	PM: Jeanette Buck	2017
<i>Dancing at Lughnasa</i>	Tantrum Theater, Dublin, OH	LD: Robert Aguilar	2016
<i>Tammy Faye's Final Audition</i>	Tantrum Theater, Dublin, OH	LD: Daniel Winters	2016
<i>Little Shop of Horrors</i>	Tantrum Theater, Dublin, OH	LD: Michael Lincoln	2016
Cincinnati Fringe Festival (venue tech)	Know Theatre, Cincinnati, OH	PM: Doug Borntrager	2017

Related Skills/Software

Vectorworks 2015 – 2019, Lightwright, ETC Eos, Hog 4, Moving Light Programming, LED Tape Installation and Programming, Spot Operation, Adobe InDesign, Lightroom, and Photoshop, Stage Photography, Microsoft Office, Soldering, Brazing, Arc and Mig Welding, Metalworking, Basic Carpentry, Can Read Music, Shop Management, Valid PA Driver's License.

Honors/Memberships

Graduate Assistantship-Ohio University, USITT 2017-Present, SETC 2016-Present, 2016 Student Creative Activity Expo: 1st Place, Minors in Theater and Education-Mansfield University, Phi Mu Alpha Sinfonia (honorary)

Education

MFA Lighting Design	Ohio University	2018
BA Music	Mansfield University	2011

References

Michael Lincoln Professor of Lighting Ohio University lincolnm@ohio.edu	John Bohuslawsky Professor of Dance Ohio University bohuslaw@ohio.edu	Vincent Vigilante Director of Technical Production Jacob's Pillow Dance vvigilante@jacobspillow.org
--	--	--